
Construction Code Modernization Project 
Timeline External

Task Name TIME Start Finish Jun Jul Aug Sep Oct Nov Dec Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sep Oct Nov Dec Jan Feb Mar Apr May

Task 1: Project Management 104 wks Tue 
6/21/22 Fri 5/31/24

Task 2: Comprehensive Code Analysis 30 wks Tue 
6/21/22 Fri 12/02/22

Website Launched Mon 
11/7/2022

TFG-1 BUILDING AND FIRE CODES: IBC, IFC, & IEBC Mon. 
11/14/22

Tues. 
03/07/23

   CoH Internal Existing Amendment Review 46 Hours Thur. 
11/03/22

Fri. 
01/06/23

Thur. 
11/03/22

Fri. 
01/06/23

   TFG-1 Public Comment Period (extended 2X) 58 Days Mon. 
11/14/22 Fri 01/13/23 Mon. 

11/14/22 TFG1
Fri 

01/13/23

Stakeholder Kickoff 1 Day Fri 12/16/22 Fri 
12/16/22

   External Stakeholder Participation Solicitation 6 Weeks Mon. 
11/14/22

Fri. 
12/30/22

Mon. 
11/14/22

Fri. 
12/30/22

   TFG-1 Existing Amendment Review IBC and IEBC 11 Days Thur. 
1/19/23

Tues 
01/31/23

01/19-
01/31/23

   TFG-1 Meetings Building & Fire/IBC, IFC & IEBC 4 Weeks Tues 
12/06/22

Tues 
01/31/23

Tues 
12/06/22

Tues 
01/31/23

Construction Code Modernization Cmte. Meeting TFG-2 1 Day Fri.   2/3/23 Fri.    2/3/23 Fri.    
2/3/23

   TFG-1 Public Comment Period - 2nd Round Mon. 
2/6/23

Tues. 
03/07/23

Mon. 
2/6/23

Tues. 
03/07/23

TFG-2 RESIDENTIAL CODES & POOLS: IRC & ISPSC Mon 
11/14/22

Tues. 
03/28/23

   CoH Internal Existing Amendment Review 9 Hours Mon 
01/09/23 Fri 01/13/23 01/09 - 

01/13/23

   TFG-2 Public Comment Period - (extended 3Xs) 63 Days Wed. 
12/14/22

Tues. 
02/14/23

Wed. 
12/14/22

Tues. 
02/14/23

   External Stakeholder Participation Solicitation 10 Weeks Mon 
11/14/22

Fri. 
02/10/23

Mon 
11/14/22

Fri. 
02/10/23

   TFG-2 Existing Amendment Review 11 Days Thur. 
1/19/23

Tues 
01/31/23

Thur. 
1/19/23 01/31/23

   TFG-2 Meetings 6 Weeks Tue 
01/17/23

Tue 
02/21/23

Tue 
01/17/23

Tue 
02/21/23

Construction Code Modernization Cmte. Meeting TFG-2 1 Day Fri 02/24/23 Fri    
02/24/23

   TFG-2 Public Comment Period - 2nd Round Mon. 
2/27/23

Tues. 
03/28/23

Mon. 
2/27/23

Tues. 
03/28/23

Construction Code Modernization Cmte. Meeting TFG-2 1 day Fri. Fri. 

TFG-3 PERFORMANCE CODE: IECC & ICCPC Mon 
11/14/22

Tues. 
05/02/23

   CoH Internal Existing Amendment Review 6 Hours Mon 
01/16/23

Wed 
01/18/23

01/16-
01/18/23

   TFG-3 Public Comment Period (extended 1X) 40 days Mon. 
01/09/23 Fri. 02/17/23 Mon. 

01/09/23
Fri. 

02/17/23

   External Stakeholder Participation Solicitation 12 Weeks Mon 
11/14/22 Fri. 02/17/23 Mon 

11/14/22
Fri. 

02/17/23

   TFG-3 Existing Amendment Review 21 Days Tue 
02/07/23

Tue 
02/28/23

02/07-
02/28/23

   TFG-3 Meetings 4 Wks Tue 
02/07/23

Tue 
02/28/23

02/07-
02/28/23

Construction Code Modernization Cmte. Meeting TFG-3 1 day 
TBD

Wed 
03/13/23 Fri 03/31/23

TFG3

   TFG-3 Public Comment Period - 2nd Round Mon. 
4/03/23

Tues. 
05/02/23

Mon. 
4/03/23

Tues. 
05/02/23

TFG-4 MEP'S

   CoH Internal Existing Amendment Review 18 Hours Mon 
01/30/23 Fri 02/10/23 Mon 

01/30/23
Fri 

02/10/23

   TFG-4 Public Comment Period 30 Days Mon. 
02/13/23

Tue. 
03/14/23

Mon. 
02/13/23

Tue. 
03/14/23

   External Stakeholder Participation Solicitation 14 Weeks Tue 
11/15/22 Fri. 02/24/23 Tue 

11/15/22
Fri. 

02/24/23

   TFG-4 Existing Amendment Review 11 Days Tue 
03/07/23

Thur 
04/13/23

Tue 
03/07/23

Thur 
04/13/23

   TFG-4 Meetings MEP Codes 6 Wks Tue 
03/07/23

Thur 
04/13/23

Tue 
03/07/23

Thur 
04/13/23

Construction Code Modernization Cmte. Meeting TFG-4 1 Day 
TBD

Mon 
04/24/23 Fri 04/28/23

TFG4

   TFG-4 Public Comment Period - 2nd Round Mon. 
5/01/23

Tues. 
05/30/23

05/01-
05/30/23

Construction Code Modernization Committee (CCMC) 4-6 
Meetings

Fri 
02/03/23 Fri 04/28/23

TFG1 & 2 TFG3 TFG4&PP

CoH Legal 25 Wks Mon 
02/06/23 Fri 06/30/23 Mon 

02/06/23

CoH City Council 4 Weeks Wed 
07/05/23 Fri 07/28/23

Task 4: Toolkit and Technical Memos 16 Wks
Mon 

04/01/23 Fri 08/18/23

Task 5: Implementation Strategy 20 Wks
Mon 

08/21/23 Fri 1/05/24

Task 6: SOP Development 20 Wks
Mon 

01/08/24 Fri 5/24/24

Wrap-Up 1 Week
Mon 

05/27/24 Fri 5/31/22

2022 2023 2024
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